
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

EFFECT OF SWIMMING TOWARDS REDUCING
MELTDOWN IN CHILDREN WITH AUTISM IN

PUSAT AKUATIK DARUL EHSAN

NUR NATASYA NADEEYA BT MOHD RAFI

Thesis submitted in partial fulfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor of Sport Science (Hons)

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

January 2019



ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to identify the effect of swimming in reducing meltdown in

children with autism in Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan. The study focuses on effect of before and

after swimming towards children with autism at Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan. This study found

that swimming showed positive effect on reducing meltdown in children with autism. There

were 4 content that reduced after swimming session: behaviour expression, interactional

context, trigger and anger regulation. The researcher aim to identify the effectiveness of

swimming in reducing meltdown among children with autism in Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan.

There were 25 children with autism were involved. 20 of them were male, and the rest of 5

were female. They were from 4 to 7 years old. The instrument used in this study was The

Multidimensional Assessment of Preschool Disruptive Behavior (MAP-DB) questionnaire.

The parent's subject were given the questionnaires before swimming class and after 2 months

of swimming classes to evaluate their children. Paired t-test was used to identify the differences

effect between before swimming and after swimming. The result shown that all the content of

the MAP-DB questionnaire were positive effect and shown there are significant effect of

swimming in reducing meltdown towards autism (p=O.OOO). In a nutshell, it can be conclude

that swimming is the effective therapy for autism kids in reducing meltdown.

Keywords: Autism, Swimming, Meltdown

iii



TABLE OF CONTENT

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

Page

ii

iii

iv

v

vii

viii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1

1.1 Background of the Study

1.2 Problem Statement 2

1.3 Research Objective 2

1.4 Research Hypothesis 3

1.5 Significance of Study 3

1.5.1 Effectiveness of Swimming 3

1.5.2 Creating Awareness 4

1.5.3 Encouraging Parents 4

1.6 Limitations of the Study 5

1.6.1 Group of Subject 5

1.6.2 Period of Swimming 5

1.6.3 Severity of Autism 5

1.7 Definition of Terms 6

1.7.1 Swimming 6

1.7.2 Autism 6

1.7.3 Meltdown 7

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Autism

2.1.1 Definition

2.1.2 Characteristic of Autism

2.1.3 Causes of Autism

v

8

8

8

9

13



CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

2.2

2.3

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

2.1.4 Treatment of Autism

Aquatic Therapy

2.2.1 Aquatic Therapy and Autism

Autism and Physical Activity

2.3.1 Importance of Physical Activity for Autistic

2.3.2 Aim of Physical Activity for Autistic

2.3.3 Benefits of Physical Activity for Autistic

Research Design

Participants

Instrumentation

3.3.1 MAP-DB Questionnaire

Data Collection Procedure

Data Analysis

3.5.1 PairedT-Test

15

15

15

18

19

20

21

24

24

24

25

25

26

27

27

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS 28

4.1 Descriptive Statistic 28

4.2 MAP-DB Measure 30

4.2.1 Behavioural Expression Content 31

4.2.2 Interactional Context Content 32

4.3.3 Triggers Content 33

4.3.4 Anger Regulation Content 34

CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION, CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATION 35

5.1 Discussion 35

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

5.2

5.3

Conclusion

Recommendation

vi

38

40

41

49



Tables

Table 4.1.1

Table 4.1.2

Table 4.2.1

Table 4.2.2

Table 4.2.3

Table 4.2.4

LIST OF TABLES

Title

Frequency Gender of Subjects

Frequency Age of The Subjects

Paired Sample t- Test on Pre and Post Behavioural Expression

Paired sample t- test on Pre and Post Interactional Context

Paired sample t-test on Pre and Post Triggers

Paired sample t-test on Pre and Post Anger Regulation

vii

Page

28

29

31

32

33

34


	NUR NATASYA NADEEYA BT MOHD RAFI
	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of the Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objective
	1.3.1 To identify the effect ofphysical activity in reducing meltdown ofautismkid.
	1.3.2 To identify the perception among parents on the effect of swimmingtowards autism child.

	1.4 Hypothesis
	1.5 Significance of Study
	1.5.1 Effectiveness of Swimming
	1.5.2 Creating Awareness
	1.5.3 Encouraging Parents

	1.6 Limitations
	1.6.1 Group of Subject
	1.6.2 Period of Swimming
	1.6.3 Severity of Autism

	1.8 Definition of Terms
	1.8.1 Swimming
	1.8.2 Autism
	1.8.3 Meltdown


	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Autism
	2.1.1 Definition
	2.1.2 Characteristic of Autism
	2.1.2.1 Social development
	2.1.2.2 Communication
	2.1.2.3 Repetitive behaviour
	2.1.2.4 Other symptoms

	2.1.3 Causes of autism
	2.1.4 Treatment for autism

	2.2 Aquatic therapy
	2.2.1 Aquatic Therapy and Autism

	2.3 Autism and physical activity
	2.3.1 Importance of physical activity for autistic children
	2.3.1.1 Low physical activity
	2.3.1.2 Bad eating habits
	2.3.1.3 Medications
	2.3.1.4 Additional metabolic anomalies

	2.3.2 The aim of physical activity for autistic children
	2.3.3 Benefits of physical for autistic
	2.3.3.1 Effects on the hearts and vein systems
	2.3.3.1.1 Decreases the heart rate. The blood and oxygenamounts that go to the coronary artery and nourish the21heart increase because of the increase in the amountof time between two heart pulses;
	2.3.3.1.2 Increases the amount of blood pumping in the bodyfor each pulse;
	2.3.3.1.3 Blood pressure gets equilibrated;
	2.3.3.1.4 Heals the blood dispersion of the bone muscles.

	2.3.3.2 Haemodynamic effects:
	2.3.3.2.1 Heals the fluidity of the blood;
	2.3.3.2.2 Increases the coagulation of the blood.

	2.3.3.3 Effects on the metabolism:
	2.3.3.3.1 Increases the amount of myoglobin in the musclecells;
	2.3.3.3.2 Changes the structures of cholesterol by increasingthe healthy lipids and decreasing the harmful lipidsfor the heart;
	2.3.3.3.3 Increases the glucose level in the blood;
	2.3.3.3.4 Decreases the insulin and uric acid levels.

	2.3.3.4 Endocrinological effects:
	2.3.3.4.1 Increases the adrenalin, cortisol and auxin levels




	CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Participants
	3.3 Instrumentation
	3.3.1 MAP-DB questionnaire

	3.4 Data Collection Procedure
	3.5 Data Analysis
	3.5.1 Paired T- Test


	CHAPTER FOUR RESULTS
	4.1 Descriptive Statistic
	4.2 MAP-DB Measure Analysis
	4.2.1 Behavioural Expression Content
	4.2.2 Interactional Context Content
	4.2.3 Triggers Content
	4.2.4 Anger Regulation Content


	CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSION, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Discussion
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendations

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



