UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

EFFECT OF SWIMMING TOWARDS REDUCING MELTDOWN IN CHILDREN WITH AUTISM IN PUSAT AKUATIK DARUL EHSAN

NUR NATASYA NADEEYA BT MOHD RAFI

Thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor of Sport Science (Hons)**

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

January 2019

ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to identify the effect of swimming in reducing meltdown in

children with autism in Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan. The study focuses on effect of before and

after swimming towards children with autism at Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan. This study found

that swimming showed positive effect on reducing meltdown in children with autism. There

were 4 content that reduced after swimming session: behaviour expression, interactional

context, trigger and anger regulation. The researcher aim to identify the effectiveness of

swimming in reducing meltdown among children with autism in Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan.

There were 25 children with autism were involved. 20 of them were male, and the rest of 5

were female. They were from 4 to 7 years old. The instrument used in this study was The

Multidimensional Assessment of Preschool Disruptive Behavior (MAP-DB) questionnaire.

The parent's subject were given the questionnaires before swimming class and after 2 months

of swimming classes to evaluate their children. Paired t-test was used to identify the differences

effect between before swimming and after swimming. The result shown that all the content of

the MAP-DB questionnaire were positive effect and shown there are significant effect of

swimming in reducing meltdown towards autism (p=0.000). In a nutshell, it can be conclude

that swimming is the effective therapy for autism kids in reducing meltdown.

Keywords: Autism, Swimming, Meltdown

iii

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page	
AUT	HOR'S	DECLARATION	ii	
ABS	ABSTRACT			
ACK	iv			
TAB	LE OF	CONTENT	v	
LIST	vii			
LIST	OF FI	GURES	viii	
CHA	PTER (ONE: INTRODUCTION	1	
1.1	Backg	ground of the Study	1	
1.2	Proble	em Statement	2	
1.3	Resea	arch Objective	2	
1.4	Research Hypothesis		3	
1.5	Signif	3		
	1.5.1	Effectiveness of Swimming	3	
	1.5.2	Creating Awareness	4	
	1.5.3	Encouraging Parents	4	
1.6	Limit	5		
	1.6.1	Group of Subject	5	
	1.6.2	Period of Swimming	5	
	1.6.3	Severity of Autism	5	
1.7	Defin	6		
	1.7.1	Swimming	6	
	1.7.2	Autism	6	
	1.7.3	Meltdown	7	
CHA	PTER	TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	8	
2.1	Autisi	8		
	2.1.1	Definition	8	
	2.1.2	Characteristic of Autism	9	
	2.1.3	Causes of Autism	13	

	2.1.4	Treatment of Autism	15
2.2	Aquatic Therapy		
	2.2.1	Aquatic Therapy and Autism	15
2.3	Autisr	n and Physical Activity	18
	2.3.1	Importance of Physical Activity for Autistic	19
	2.3.2	Aim of Physical Activity for Autistic	20
	2.3.3	Benefits of Physical Activity for Autistic	21
СНА	PTER T	THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	24
3.1	Resear	rch Design	24
3.2	Partici	pants	24
3.3	Instru	mentation	25
	3.3.1	MAP-DB Questionnaire	25
3.4	Data C	Collection Procedure	26
3.5	Data A	Analysis	27
	3.5.1	Paired T-Test	27
СНА	PTER I	FOUR: RESULTS	28
4.1	Descri	Descriptive Statistic	
4.2	MAP-DB Measure		
	4.2.1	Behavioural Expression Content	31
	4.2.2	Interactional Context Content	32
	4.3.3	Triggers Content	33
	4.3.4	Anger Regulation Content	34
СНА	PTER I	FIVE: DISCUSSION, CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATION	35
5.1	Discus	ssion	35
5.2	Conclusion		38
5.3	Recon	nmendation	40
REFI	ERENC	ES	41
A DDE	NDICI		40

LIST OF TABLES

Tables	Title	Page
Table 4.1.1	Frequency Gender of Subjects	28
Table 4.1.2	Frequency Age of The Subjects	29
Table 4.2.1	Paired Sample t- Test on Pre and Post Behavioural Expression	31
Table 4.2.2	Paired sample t- test on Pre and Post Interactional Context	32
Table 4.2.3	Paired sample t-test on Pre and Post Triggers	33
Table 4.2.4	Paired sample t-test on Pre and Post Anger Regulation	34